

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

Name of Office: BOHOL 2ND DEO
Office Location : Ubalay, Bohol

FINAL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR FY 2025

FINAL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR FY 2023										
PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE										
P.R. No. ¹	Contract Package (Description)	Procurement Method	ABC ² (Fund Source)	Pre-Procurement Conference (1 c.d.)	Advertisement (7 c.d.)	Pre-Bid Conference (1 c.d.) 12 c.d before submission	Submission and Receipts of Bids (1 c.d.)	Bid Evaluation (1 c.d.)	Post-Qualification (1 c.d.)	Award of Contract (2 c.d.)
	SUPPLIES									
	1. Common Office Supplies	Public Bidding	4,937,728.79							
	2. Common Computer Supplies/Consumables	Public Bidding	6,920,958.00							
	3. Common Janitorials Supplies	Public Bidding	1,220,620.00							
	4. Common Office Equipment	Public Bidding	2,020,482.00							
	5. IT Equipment and Software	Public Bidding	9,002,358.90							
	6. Common Electrical Supplies	shopping	223,885.00							
	7. Repair and Maintenance of Vehicles									
	7.a. Quality Assurance Section	Small Value Procurement	391,370.00							
	7.b. Construction Section	Small Value Procurement	383,400.00							
	7.c. Finance Section	Small Value Procurement	129,500.00							
	7.d. Planning and Design Section	Small Value Procurement	557,850.00							
	7.e. Maintenance Section (EAO)	Small Value Procurement	520,500.00							
	7.f. Maintenance Section (RM)	Public Bidding	1,534,630.00							
	7.g. Office of the Assistant District Engineer	Small Value Procurement	262,000.00							
	7.h. Office of the District Engineer	Small Value Procurement	171,500.00							
	7.i. Administrative Section	Small Value Procurement	299,250.00							
	8. Fuels and Oils	Public Bidding	3,696,000.00							
	9. Furniture and Fixture	shopping	185,000.00							
	10. Fire Fighting Equipment & Accessories	Small Value Procurement	92,000.00							
	11. Aircondition Maintenance Services	Small Value Procurement	350,800.00							
	12. Maintenance Materials	Public Bidding	40,385,846.40							
	13. Elevator Maintenance Services	Direct Contracting	320,000.00							

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

Name of Office: MAINTENANCE SECTION
Office Location: 3rd and 2nd DEO, 08001, 08002

UPDATED PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR FY 2025

P.E. No. 1	Contract Package (Description)	Procurement Method	1st QTR	2nd QTR	3rd QTR	4th QTR	ABC ² (Fund Source)	PROCUREMENT SCHEDULE				
								Pre-Bid Conference (1 c.d.)	Submission of Bids (1 c.d.)	Bid Evaluation (1 c.d.)	Post-Contract (1 c.d.)	Award of Contract (2 c.d.)
Common												
1.	Common Office Supplies/Books	Shopping/Vol	118,078.75	120,478.75	118,078.00	120,698.75	477,294.25					
2.	Common Computer Supplies/Consumable	Shopping/Vol	201,742.00	114,242.00	114,242.00	201,742.00	631,968.00					
3.	Common Janitorials Supplies	Shopping/Vol	5,990.00	5,152.00	5,870.00	5,870.00	21,882.00					
4.	Common Office Equipment	Shopping/Vol	24,500.00		24,500.00		49,000.00					
5.	IT Equipment and Software	Shopping/Vol	414,400.00	8,400.00	188,400.00	8,400.00	599,600.00					
6.	Common Electrical Supplies	Shopping/Vol	31,475.00	26,710.00	11,000.00	900.00	69,085.00					
7.	Fuels and Oil	Public Bidding	924,000.00	924,000.00	924,000.00	924,000.00	3,696,000.00					
8.	Heavy Equipment Road Repair	Shopping/Vol	338,988.00		338,988.00		677,976.00					
9.	Various Maintenance Materials	Public Bidding	18,000,480.00	2,302,600.00	17,384,460.00	2,659,305.00	40,386,845.00					
a.	Refurbished Parts	Shopping/Vol										
b.	Lubricants	Shopping/Vol										
c.	Quick Dry Enamel Paints	Shopping/Vol										
d.	Thermoplastic Powder	Shopping/Vol										
e.	Joint Sealer	Shopping/Vol										
f.	Hot Asphalt	Shopping/Vol										
g.	Gravel	Shopping/Vol										
h.	Metal Beam End Piece	Shopping/Vol										
i.	Traffic Management Materials	Shopping/Vol										
INVENTORY												
1.	Inventory/Common Office Supplies	Shopping/Vol	17,100.00	17,100.00	17,100.00	17,100.00	68,400.00					
2.	Inventory/Common Computer Supplies	Shopping/Vol	8,079.40	8,079.40	662,879.51	8,079.40	677,217.71					
3.	Inventory/Common Janitorials Supplies	Shopping/Vol	2,620.00	49,750.00	2,020.00	1,570.00	55,380.00					
4.	Inventory/Common Office Equipment	Shopping/Vol	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	13,600.00					
5.	Inventory/IT Equipment and Software	Shopping/Vol	4,500.00			4,500.00	9,000.00					
TOTAL EVERY QTR			20,155,443.75	3,579,912.15	19,695,038.31	3,994,125.15	47,384,519.36					
Total Budget Amount			47,384,519.36									

MANILA, PHILIPPINES
Date: 10/10/2024

MANILA, PHILIPPINES
Date: 10/10/2024

MANILA, PHILIPPINES
Date: 10/10/2024

MANILA, PHILIPPINES
Date: 10/10/2024

This document shall constitute all the Project Procurement Management Plan (PPMP) prepared by the Project Management Office (PMO) and all financial documents (PMP) prepared by the Project Management Office (PMO). The approval of the head of the procuring entity, including the PMO and the concerned AP, shall be submitted every six (6) months or as often as required by the head of the procuring entity.

Service/Project : MAINTENANCE SECTION
Office: DPWH-Bohol 2nd District Engineering Office, Ubay, Bohol

Category / Nature and Description / Specification	TOTAL				DISTRIBUTION BY QUANTITIES							
	UNIT	PRICE	QTY	AMOUNT	2ND QTY		3RD QTY		4TH QTY			
					QTY	AMOUNT	QTY	AMOUNT	QTY	AMOUNT		
Other Categories												
298 Informative Sign, 3mm Back All, Sheet (Dimensions 120mm)	pc	7,800.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
299 Informative Sign, 3mm Back All, Sheet (Dimensions 1825mm)	pc	11,600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
300 Informative Sign, 3mm Back All, Sheet (700mmx1700mm)	pc	14,100.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
301 Informative Sign, 3mm Back All, Sheet (914mmx1825mm)	pc	11,160.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
302 Informational Orange GDE	pc	2,200.00	60	132,000.00	30	44,000.00	20	44,000.00	20	44,000.00	-	
303 Weather Hood	pc	30.00	1	61,600.00	-	-	1	61,600.00	-	-	-	
304 Weathered Compensator Dry (ACR12)	col.m	384.00	1,282.16	969,241.80	1,282.16	476,820.80	-	1,282.16	476,820.80	-	-	
305 Item 200 Aggregate Subbase Course	m³	1,150.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
306 Item 300 Aggregate Surface Course	pc	4,300.00	20	86,000.00	-	-	20	86,000.00	-	-	-	
307 Synthetic Cloth	pc	4,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
308 Weathered Street Road Safety System	pc	20,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
309 Joint Sealer (Cyclopave)	pack	4,000.00	486	1,992,000.00	249	996,000.00	-	249	996,000.00	-	-	
310 Junction Box	pc	11,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
311 Kerosene Machine with Applicator	unit	980,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
312 Latex Based Emulsi	gal	750.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
313 Latex Yellow Paint (Concrete)	gal	1,150.00	200	230,000.00	50	57,500.00	50	57,500.00	50	57,500.00	50	
314 Latex Yellow Paint (Concrete)	gal	1,150,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
315 Latex Rope	roll	15,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
316 L.T.C. - Lamp Bracket	can	154.35	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
317 L.T.C. - Pole Support	can	134.35	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
318 Lamp Glass Cutter	pc	1,800.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
319 Lamp Bulb Integrated Switchlight	pc	25,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
320 LED Bulb (7watt)	pc	121.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
321 Lamp Shade (6watt) Neon Orange T-shield with DPM41 Lamp	pc	700.00	210	147,000.00	-	-	210	147,000.00	-	-	-	
322 Lamp 303 Super Strength Non-cracking Alloy to All Finish Treatable	kg	43,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
323 Lamp 402 A/B/B (4.8 mm)	kg	21,451.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
324 Lamp 477 Super Tough, Blockbuster Flux Contain Trench Alloy (15" Top 3 1/2mm)	kg	40,786.80	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
325 Lamp 540 Rapid install Compound	pc	8,107.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
326 1-1/2" A 1-20A	set	175,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
327 Latex Physical 30" BH	ft	560.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
328 Latex Physical 30" BH	ft	884.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
329 Latex Physical 30" BH	ft	1,800.00	10	18,000.00	10	18,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	
330 Latex Physical 30" BH	ft	1,310.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
331 Latex Physical, 1/4" x 4' x 8'	unit	480.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
332 Latex Physical Washer	unit	1,300.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
333 Weathering Lanes (150 Ring/Bush - Channel)	unit	20,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
334 Weathering Tape (60 m long)	pc	6,400.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
335 Weathered Joint Seal	set	6,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
336 2.00 concrete &	pc	1,782.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
337 Water Admixer 114"	pc	181.50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
338 Water Admixer 114"	pc	68.25	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
339 Water Admixer 1"	pc	63.50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
340 Nylon Cord 8/00	kg	554.00	2,000	1,100,000.00	1,000	550,000.00	-	1,000	550,000.00	-	-	
342 Nylon Cord 8/00	kg	554.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
343 Organosiloxane NS Complete	set	1,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
344 Oxygen w/ Catalyst	unit	13,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
345 Oxygen (Catalyst)	unit	10,800.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
346 Oil Road Filler and Road (Hards)	set	1,250.00	20	10,000.00	10	6,000.00	-	10	6,000.00	-	-	
347 Oil Road Filler and Road (Hards)	set	600.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
348 P.E. Elbow 1"	set	640.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
349 P.E. Elbow 1"	pc	640.75	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
350 P.E. Elbow 1/2"	pc	121.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
351 P.E. Elbow 3/4"	pc	150.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
351 P.E. Elbow 3/4"	pc	218.50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	